
 

 

Our Management Team 

 
 

Executive Director 
Lynn Marchant 

lmarchant@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Business Office Director 
Kristen Socha 

ksocha@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Resident Care Director 
Stacia Lovell 

slovell@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Memory Care Director 
Tony Fogg 

tfogg@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Sales and Marketing Director 
Susan Coppage 

scoppage@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Dining Services Director 
Marty Moore 

mmoore@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Resident Life Director 
Ellee Winston 

ewinston@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Maintenance Director 
Javon Slater 

jslater@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Lead Housekeeper 
Michelle Gibson 

mgibson@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 

 
Director of Resident Life Services 

Breanne Thompson 
bthompson@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
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ewinston@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Maintenance Director 
Javon Slater 

jslater@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 
 

Lead Housekeeper 
Janaya Saunders 

jsaunders@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 

 
Director of Resident Life Services 

Breanne Thompson 
bthompson@thecrossroadsatbonair.com 

October 2025 9100 Bon Air Crossings Drive (804) 560-1440 

CABA residents showed their Spirit for  

National Assisted Living Week!  

Resident Highlight of the Month 

Gene was born and raised in Cleveland, Ohio. His 

dad was a salesman for Chrysler where he was 

“Salesman of the Year”. His mom was a homemaker. 

Gene had one brother. Gene attended Bowling 

Green State University where he got is bachelors in 

business administration. He also met his wife,  

Thelma, and got married after his undergraduate 

degree. He went on to receive his masters in 

literature and language arts and education 

administration. He taught for 7 years and became a 

resident of the teacher union. He left that job and 

became a principal of a middle school for another 7 

years. He started taking some of the responsibilities 

of the superintendent and eventually was hired as 

the superintendent of 3 schools for 20 years. He 

went onto create a scholarship fund of $150,000 for 

the schools he was superintendent for. 

October 4th 

October 5th 

October 6th  

October 6th 

October 8th 

October 9th 

October 13th 

October 15th 

October 16th 

October 21st 

October 21st 

October 25th 

October 25th 

October 27th 

October 28th 

October 29th 

Jennifer Martin 

Diane Wallace 

Ronald Wells 

Judith Ramey 

Betty Johnson 

Nancy Randall 

Ernestine McPeters 

Shirley Anderson 

Charles Hundley 

Linda Pritchett 

Ronald Ervin 

Sandra Wayland 

Richard Long 

Shirley Catron 

Myrtle Wills 

Pat Castine 

0ctober Birthdays 

Spirit Week 

October 2025 

Eugene Emter 

 Welcome New Neighbors 

Latrice France 

Robin Silbold 

Eliza Wright 

Pam Kane  

Beth Beazley 

Carol and Hank Filippi 

Richard Rice 

Eunice Hale 

Juanita Schmid 

Apt 303 

Apt 317 

Apt 135 

Apt 432 

Apt 416 

Apt 137 

Apt 329 

Apt 412 

Apt 336 
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Activities to Try 
Dog Days of Summer Memory Care Neighborhood 

Fox Rehab 

is offering  

a free 

screening/

fitness assessment for 

their wellness services! 

Screenings will take place: 

Thursday, October 

16th From 1-2pm 

October 2nd @ 6:00pm 

Stroll Magazine Art Show 

 

October 7th @ 1:00pm 

Classic and Vintage Car Show 

 

October 10th @ 6:00pm 

Halloween House Tour 

 

October 15th @ 4:00pm 

Oktoberfest Party 

 

October 15th @ 6:30pm 

European Wind Ensemble Performance 

 

October 20th @ 1:30pm 

Magic Show w/ Jonathan Austin 

 

October 22nd @ 1:00pm 

Historic Hollywood Cemetery Tour 

 

October 29th @ 6:00pm 

Musical Performance w/ Brad Spivey 

 

October 30th @ 6:00pm 

Classical Piano w/ Thomas Ridgeway 

 

October 31st @ 12:00pm 

Halloween Costume Contest 

 

 

Starting a 

Saturday morning 

with Gianna’s 

beautiful violin 

performance! 

Residents stayed cool during the hot 

summer and celebrated indoors for 

the Dog Days of Summer! 

October 2025 October 2025 

Trip to Historic Hopewell, Virginia 

Friends Forever! 
Good Old Train 

Ride! 

Word Search Corner 

 Come to the Activity office with this 

puzzle completed for a spooky surprise!  

Announcement  


